## mahindra FINANCE

## MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Corporate Office: Mahindra Towers, 'A' Wing, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dr. G M Bhosale Marg, Worli, Mumbai – 400 018 Website: www.mahindrafinance.com ; E-mail: investorhelpline\_mmfsl@mahindra.com Phone: +91 22 66526000; Fax: +91 22 24984170 CIN: L65921MH1991PLC059642

## COMMUNICATION TO SHAREHOLDERS

## Sub: Enhancement of awareness on availability of Dispute Resolution Mechanism at Stock Exchanges

Securities and Exchange Board of India circular No. SEBI/HO/OIAE/2023/03394 dated 27<sup>th</sup> January 2023, has advised all listed companies to enhance the awareness on availability of Dispute Resolution Mechanism at the Stock Exchanges.

If you have any dispute against a listed entity and/ or its Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) on delay or default in processing your request, as per SEBI circular dated 30<sup>th</sup> May 2022, you can file for arbitration with Stock Exchange.

For more details, please see the web links of the Stock Exchanges: BSE – <u>http://tiny.cc/m1l2vz</u> NSE – <u>http://tiny.cc/s1l2vz</u>

Accordingly, if you have any dispute against Mahindra & Mahindra Financial Services Limited and/ or its RTA i.e., Kfin Technologies Limited, you can file for arbitration with Stock Exchange.

You are requested to provide your inputs on Shareholder Satisfaction Survey available on Company's website.

Authorised Signatory Date: 14<sup>th</sup> February 2023

\*\*\*